Data Sheet
Broadcom 5989-3184EN
April 12, 2023
Description
The Broadcom® HDSP-253x is ideal for applications where
displaying eight or more characters of dot matrix information
in an aesthetically pleasing manner is required. These
devices are eight-digit, 5 × 7 dot matrix, alphanumeric

Products are packed in tubes as illustrate in Figure 15. Each tube contains a maximum of 10 units.
Figure 15:  Packing Tube for HDSP-253x
Part Numbering System
H D S P - 2 5 3 x - x1 x2 x3 x x
Code Description Option
x1 x2 IV Bin Range Identifier x1 Minimum IV bin
x2 Maximum IV bin
x3 Color Bin Range Identifier A Color bins 2 and 3
B Color bins 4 and 5
C Color bins 5 and 6
D Color bins 3 and 4
E Color bins 3, 4, and 5
Copyright © 2006-2023 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term �Broadcom� refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its
subsidiaries. For more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos
referenced herein belong to their respective companies.
Broadcom reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products or data herein to improve reliability,
function, or design. Information furnished by Broadcom is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Broadcom does
not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of this information, nor the application or use of any product or
circuit described herein, neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.